BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., PATNA

(Regd. Office - Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna)(Contact No-0612-2504655, M No- 7763817701, Fax No- 0612-2504655, Email ID - ce.trans664@gmail.com) (GST No.: - 10AAFCB2393H1Z1, CIN - U40102BR2012SGC018889) (Department of Project-I of BSPTCL)

CORRIGENDUM

Tender Extension Notice for (NIT) NO.- 50/PR/BSPTCL/2018. PR No-6417

Due date for submission and opening of Online tenders for NIT No.-50/PR/BSPTCL/2018 for Construction of (i) 220 KV D/C Muzaffarpur(PG)-Garaul Transmission Line with ACSR Zebra Conductor (Line Length-20 RKM) (ii) 132 KV D/C Garaul-MahnarTransmission Line with ACSR Panther Conductor (Line Length- 45 RKM) (iii) LILO of both circuit of 132 KV D/C Muzaffarpurvaishali Transmission Line at Garaul GSS with ACSR Panther Conductor (Line Length- 2x15 RKM) (iv) 132 KV D/C Transmission line from GSS Chhapra(New)-Ekma with ACSR Panther Conductor (Line Length - 45 RKM) on turnkey basis (Published in Daily Newspaper on all India bases) is extended as follows:-

Last date of online sale of Bid Document/Request of bid/bid documents: Up to 24.09.2018, 15:00 Last date of online submission of tender: Up to 24.09.2018, 16:00

Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (Part-I) On 25.09.2018, 16:00 onwards

Date of opening of price part: To be notified after Technical Bid Evaluation (www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)

The tender documents are available at website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in Tender fee (Cost of BOQ) to be paid through e-payment mode only. Tender documents must be accompanied with EMD in form Bank Guarantee/ DD in favour of "Accounts Officer, BSPTCL"failing which the tender shall be summarily rejected.

Chief Engineer (Project I)

- 1. "Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment Gateway (Credit/Debit Gard), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS".
- 2. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take responsibility for the delay/ Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason".

E-tendering introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above Rs. 25 lacs. For registration logon to www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and eProcurement Help Desk First Floor, M/22, Bank Of India Building, Road No-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna-800001 at 0612-2523006,

"विवादों के निष्पादन के लिए लोक अदालत का लाभ उठायें, परस्पर सहमति से न्यायिक निर्णय प्राप्त करें, समय एवं खर्च की बचत करें।"

Sd/-

(Radhey Shyam) Chief Engineer (Project I)

Memo No. 1470

Copy forwarded to DBA (IT), BSPTCL, Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the websites.

Chief Engineer (Project I)